

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 447 OF 2009

PARVINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH BEDI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service  
of notice upon the respondent within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER